

M/S. SHREE HARI CHEMICALS EXPORT LTD.						
Regd. Office: A/8, MIDC, Industrial Area, Mahad Dist: Raigad (Maharashtra) CIN: L99999MH1987PLC044942, Tel No. 02145-233492, e-mail : info@shreeharichemicals.in, website: www.shreeharichemicals.in						
EXTRACT OF THE CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025 (₹. In lacs) (Except EPS)						
Particulars	QUARTER ENDED			HALF YEAR ENDED		YEAR ENDED
	30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	AUDITED
1 Income From Operation (Net)	7,448.80	2,431.60	3,628.06	9,880.40	6,715.36	14,119.58
2 Net Profit/(Loss) From Ordinary Activities (Before Tax, Exceptional And Extrordinary Items)	478.71	(222.28)	307.30	256.43	335.05	692.86
3 Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period Before Tax (After Extra Ordinary Items)	478.71	(222.28)	307.30	256.43	335.05	692.86
4 Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period After Tax (After Extra Ordinary Items)	352.60	(167.38)	224.31	185.22	245.15	509.75
5 Total Comprehensive Income After Tax	352.60	(167.38)	224.31	185.22	245.15	512.90
6 Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹ 10/- Each)	493.24	493.24	444.63	493.24	444.63	493.24
7 Earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each)						
Basic :	7.15	(3.39)	5.05	3.76	5.51	11.41
Diluted:	5.59	(2.65)	5.05	2.93	5.51	8.72
KEY FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2025 (₹. In lacs)						
Particulars	QUARTER ENDED			HALF YEAR ENDED		YEAR ENDED
	30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	AUDITED
1 Income From Operation (Net)	7,448.80	2,431.60	3,628.06	9,880.40	6,715.36	14,119.58
2 Net Profit/(Loss) From Ordinary Activities (Before Tax, Exceptional And Extrordinary Items)	479.85	(221.16)	307.36	258.68	335.11	695.50
3 Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period Before Tax (After Extra Ordinary Items)	479.85	(221.16)	307.36	258.68	335.11	695.50
4 Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period After Tax (After Extra Ordinary Items)	353.74	(166.27)	224.37	187.47	245.21	512.40
5 Total Comprehensive Income After Tax	353.74	(166.27)	224.37	187.47	245.21	515.54
Notes :						
1 The Consolidated financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules' 2015 (IND-AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.						
2 The above consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 14, 2025						
3 The Company operates in a single business segment and therefore, has only one reportable segment in accordance with Ind AS 108 "Operating Segments"						
4 The figures for the previous period has been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary in order to conform to the current grouping/classification.						
5 The State Environment Impact Assessment Authority ("SEIAA") has granted Environmental Clearance to Shakambhari Dychem Private Limited, a wholly owned subsidiary of the Company, for manufacturing of Synthetic Organic Chemicals and Dye Intermediates.						
By Order of the Board for SHREE HARI CHEMICALS EXPORT LTD. B. C. AGRAWAL CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR (DIN:00121080)						
Place : Mumbai Date: 14/11/2025						

N R AGARWAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED						
CIN: L22210MH1993PLC133365 Regd.Office: 502A/501B, Fortune Terraces, Opp. Citi Mall, New Link Road, Andheri (W), Mumbai- 400053 Website: www.nrail.com Tel No: 022 67317500 Fax No: 2673 0227/2673 6953 Email: investors@nrail.com						
Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30.09.2025						
STANDALONE RESULTS : [Rs. In Lakhs Except EPS]						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended	
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	51,885.36	47,782.70	43,738.84	99,668.07	79,179.76
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items	411.86	981.50	412.78	1,393.37	1,003.54
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	(32.43)	981.50	412.78	949.08	1,003.54
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(147.42)	1,654.88	834.11	1,507.46	1,174.39
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(143.17)	1,662.66	801.23	1,519.49	1,117.08
6	Paid up equity share capital- (Face value of Rs. 10/-each)	1,701.91	1,701.91	1,701.91	1,701.91	1,701.91
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	75,756.76
8	Earning Per Share (EPS) (before Extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/-each -not annualised):					
	(a) Basic	(0.87)	9.72	4.90	8.86	6.90
	(b) Diluted	(0.87)	9.72	4.90	8.86	6.90
9	Earning per share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/-each)-not annualised :					
	(a) Basic	(0.87)	9.72	4.90	8.86	6.90
	(b) diluted	(0.87)	9.72	4.90	8.86	6.90
Note :						
1 The above result were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14.11.2025.						
2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half-Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half-Yearly Financial Results are available on the BSE @www.bseindia.com, NSE @www.nseindia.com and on Company's website @www.nrail.com						
By order of the Board For N R Agarwal Industries Limited Sd/- R N Agarwal Chairman & Managing Director DIN: 00176440						
Place : Mumbai Date : 14.11.2025						

GSS INFOTECH LIMITED						
CIN: L72200TG2003PLC041860 Grd Floor, Wing-B, N heights, Plot No. 12, TSIIIC Software Units Layout, Madhapur, Serilingampally, Hyderabad, Rangareddi, Telangana - 500 081, IndiaPhone: +040 44556600, Website: www.gssinfotech.com						
Extract of Consolidated UnAudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2025 (Rs.In Lakhs except share data)						
Sl. No	Particulars	Consolidated				
		Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations (net)	1,914.33	2,408.52	3,364.22	4,322.85	6,344.00
2	Net Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and tax	32.44	(122.55)	17.63	(90.11)	57.41
3	Exceptional items	(1.12)	1.12	-	-	-
3	Net Profit/(Loss) after exceptional items and tax	25.86	(152.21)	10.18	(126.35)	20.57
4	Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	117.74	(53.15)	76.73	64.59	145.37
5	Earning / (loss) per equity share (Before Exceptional Items) (Face value Rs.10/- per share)					
	-Basic	0.09	(0.58)	0.04	(0.48)	0.08
	-Diluted	0.09	(0.58)	0.04	(0.48)	0.08
6	Earning / (loss) per equity share (After Exceptional Items) (Face value Rs.10/- per share)					
	-Basic	0.09	(0.58)	0.04	(0.48)	0.08
	-Diluted	0.09	(0.58)	0.04	(0.48)	0.08
Key numbers of UnAudited Standalone Results of the company are as follows:-						
Sl. No	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
		197.64	205.36	419.64	417.82	887.76
1	Total Income from operations (net)	222.00	197.64	205.36	419.64	887.76
2	Profit Before Tax	16.02	37.14	23.79	53.16	57.67
3	Profit After Tax	15.60	8.60	17.76	24.20	24.71
4	Total Comprehensive income	15.60	8.60	17.76	24.20	24.71
Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results is available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.gssinfotech.com).						
2. Figures for the previous year regrouped /reclassified wherever necessary						
By order of the Board for GSS Infotech Limited Sd/- Bhargav Marepally CEO & Managing Director DIN: 00505098						
Place: Hyderabad Date: November 13, 2025						

	पेंशन निधि विनियामक और विकास प्राधिकरण
	PENSION FUND REGULATORY AND DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
E-500, Tower E, Fifth Floor, World Trade Center, Nauroji Nagar, New Delhi – 110029	
APPOINTMENT OF TRUSTEES - NPS TRUST	
PFRDA invites applications from eligible Indian Citizens for appointment as Trustee on the Board of National Pension System Trust (NPS Trust). The appointment will be for a term of three years, extendable by upto two additional years.	
For detailed information, please visit www.pfrda.org.in	
Application due date: 15 th December 2025.	
Sd/- Chief General Manager Regulation Department-Fund Management (NPS Trust)	

DYNAMIC MICROSTEPPERS LIMITED						
CIN: L45206MH1985PLC036261 Reg Office: 506, Marathu Arcade, Above Axis Bank, Near Garware Subhash Road, Vile Parle (East) Mumbai - 400 057, Maharashtra, India. Tel No.: 022-26842631 Fax No.: 022-26842631 Emailid: dynamicmicrostepperslimited@gmail.com Website: www.dynamicmicrosteppers.com						
EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025 Amount in INR						
SL No.	Particulars	Standalone				
		Quarter ended		Half Year Ended	Year ended	
		30.09.2025 Un-audited	30.06.2025 Un-audited	30.09.2024 Un-audited	30.09.2025 Un-audited	31.03.2025 Audited
1	Total Income from operations	-	-	-	-	-
2	Net Profit (+)/Loss for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(342,100)	(1,247,741)	(313,430)	(1,589,841)	(1,187,794)
3	Net Profit (+)/Loss for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(342,100)	(1,247,741)	(313,430)	(1,589,841)	(1,187,794)
4	Net Profit (+)/Loss for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(342,100)	(1,247,741)	(313,430)	(1,589,841)	(1,187,794)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(Comprising profit/Loss for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(342,100)	(1,247,741)	(313,430)	(1,589,841)	(1,187,794)
6	Equity share capital	34,488,000	34,488,000	34,488,000	34,488,000	34,488,000
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year					(47,745,903)
8	Earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations-					
	a. Basic:	(0.10)	(0.36)	(0.09)	(0.46)	(0.34)
	b. Diluted:	(0.10)	(0.36)	(0.09)	(0.46)	(0.34)
Notes:						
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30.09.2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly un-audited Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the website of the Company (www.dynamicmicrosteppers.com)						
2 Previous year's figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to make them comparable.						
3 The above results, has been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13th November, 2025 as per Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.						
For Dynamic Microsteppers Limited Ashwin Shah Director DIN: 03115009						
Place: Mumbai Date:13.11.2025						

						
Innovation in support of life						
Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results (Unaudited) for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2025 (₹ in Lakh except per share)						
Particulars	Standalone					
	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
	September 30, 2025	June 30, 2025	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2025	September 30, 2024	March 31, 2025
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations	9,081	11,225	7,664	20,306	13,352	30,985
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary item)	(2,093)	(884)	130	(2,977)	(1,368)	(2,606)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary item)	(2,093)	(884)	130	(2,977)	(1,368)	(2,606)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary item)	(1,564)	(670)	129	(2,234)	(1,249)	(1,523)
Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the period/year (comprising of profit/(loss) for the period/year (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(1,563)	(668)	126	(2,231)	(1,252)	(1,518)
Equity Share Capital (face value of ₹1 per share)	613	613	613	613	613	613
Earning/(loss) per equity share, (annualised, except for quarters / half years): Basic and Diluted	(2.55)	(1.09)	0.21	(3.65)	(2.04)	(2.49)
Notes:						
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchanges websites, NSE- http://www.nseindia.com, BSE- http://www.bseindia.com and is also available on the Company's website, http://www.panaceabiotech.com. 2. The said financial results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2025 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meetings held on November 14, 2025 and have been reviewed by the statutory auditors of the Company. 3. The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of applicable Indian Accounting Standard ("Ind-AS") notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as specified in section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013. 4. Previous period / year amounts have been regrouped / reclassified to make them comparable with those of current period / year.						
Detailed Financial Results can be accessed by scanning the given QR Code:						
Panacea Biotech Limited Regd. Office : Ambala-Chandiagarh Highway, Lalru- 140501, Punjab CIN: L33117PB1984PLC022350, Ph. No.91-11-41679000, Website: https://www.panacea-biotech.com, E-mail: Corporate@panaceabiotech.com						

PUBLIC NOTICE					
TOTAL ENVIRONMENT RESORTS PRIVATE LIMITED					
Registered Office: Imagine, No. 78, ITPL Main Road, EPIP Zone, Whitefield, Bengaluru - 560066					
Tel.: 080-42453000; Email: company.secretary@total-environment.com; Website: www.totalenvironment.in/terpl/					
CIN: U85191KA2011PTC056614					
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2025					
(₹ in Hundreds)					
Particulars	3 months ended 30 September 2025	3 months ended 30 June 2025	Year to date figures for current period ended 30 September 2025	Previous year ended 31 March 2025	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
1 Total Income from Operations	2,195.27	-	2,195.27	-	
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(5,122.89)	(375.93)	(5,498.82)	(13,075.36)	
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(5,122.89)	(375.93)	(5,498.82)	(13,075.36)	
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(5,122.89)	(375.93)	(5,498.82)	(13,075.36)	
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(5,122.89)	(375.93)	(5,498.82)	(13,075.36)	
6 Paid up equity share capital (Face Value of the Share ₹ 100 each)	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	
7 Other equity	(44,132.31)	(80,03,426.82)	(44,132.31)	(38,633.49)	
8 Networth	(43,132.31)	((79,23,426.82)	(43,132.31)	(37,633.49)	
9 Paid-up Debt capital	1,73,30,254.78	-	1,73,30,254.78	-	
10 Reserves and Securities Premium Account	-	-	-	-	
11 Debt Equity Ratio	(444.46)	(6.29)	(444.46)	(6.29)	
12 Earnings per equity share (EPS) (Face Value of the Share ₹ 100 each)					
Basic (in ₹)	(51.23)	(3.76)	(54.99)	(130.75)	
Diluted (in ₹)	(51.23)	(3.76)	(54.99)	(130.75)	
13 Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.98	(3.89)	0.98	(421.33)	
14 Interest Service Coverage Ratio	0.98	(3.89)	0.98	(421.33)	
15 Current Ratio	8.40	1.06	8.40	0.43	
16 Debature Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	
17 Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	

Notes:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the BSE website (www.bseindia.com) and the website of the Company at http://www.totalenvironment.in/terpl/

b) Previous period/year figures have been regrouped, wherever necessary to confirm to current period presentation.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-
Kamal Sagar
Director
DIN: 00177959

Place: Bengaluru
Date: 13 Novemeber 2025

Sd/-
Shibanee Sagar
Director
DIN: 00653258

Place: Bengaluru
Date: 13 Novemeber 2025

